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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT

POUNDS

 10.54 

 27.77 

 34.46 

 100.00 

 115,646,149 

 44,752,401 

 117,935,810 

 146,327,443 

 424,661,803 

 2,414,742 

 4,608,522 

 6,886,783 

 1,478,216 

 113,231,407 

 2,414,742 

 40,143,879 

 4,608,522 

 111,049,027 

 6,886,783 

 144,849,227 

 1,478,216  4,295,252.23 

 8,024,647.18 

 20,010,925.36 

 4,919,471.89 

 13,423,242.03 

 2,709,711.84 

 2,640,275.77 

 7,497,290.97 

$6,850,500.12 

$2.9057 

$5.54 

$2.9057 

$4.43 

$2.9127 

$6.75 

$3.1048 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 113,231,407 

 40,143,879 

 111,049,027 

 144,849,227 

 27.67 

 9.81 

 27.13 

 35.39 

 100.00 

 15.69 

 29.95 

 44.75 

 9.61 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$70,371,317.39 

BFAT

POUNDS

 409,273,540  15,388,263 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $6.05 

 15,388,263  409,273,540 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 27.23 

Inventory - Class II  43,148  9,114 ($2,122.64)

Inventory - Class III  1,413,130  64,889 (39,614.61)

($41,737.25)Total Inventory  1,456,278  74,003 

Class I Other Source Fluid $26,919.20  320,355  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(45,281,511.53)

 194,695.89 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 29.00 

 16.00 

$16.24 

$0.04103377 

$2.9426 

$6.16 

$25,399,055.75 

$168,071.82 

$6.20103377  409,593,895  15,388,266 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 129,372.05 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$6.16   x  .965  + $2.9426 x 3.5 )(

Released: January 11, 2016 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


