### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

### AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

# Federal Order No. 131

# COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

### December 2015

	<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> <u>PER CLASS</u>	<u>BUTTERFAT</u> <u>POUNDS</u>
Producer Milk - Class I	27.23 %	115,646,149	27.67 %	113,231,407	15.69 %	2,414,742
Producer Milk - Class II	10.54 %	44,752,401	9.81 %	40,143,879	29.95 %	4,608,522
Producer Milk - Class III	27.77 %	117,935,810	27.13 %	111,049,027	44.75 %	6,886,783
Producer Milk - Class IV	34.46 %	146,327,443	35.39 %	144,849,227	9.61 %	1,478,216
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	424,661,803	100.00 %	409,273,540	100.00 %	15,388,263

		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>BFAT</u> <u>POUNDS</u>	<u>LB/CWT</u> PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk	113,231,407		\$6.05 /cwt	\$6,850,500.12
	Butterfat		2,414,742	\$3.1048 /lb	7,497,290.97
	Class I Differential at Location				2,640,275.77
Class II	Skim Milk	40,143,879		\$6.75 /cwt	2,709,711.84
	Butterfat		4,608,522	\$2.9127 /lb	13,423,242.03
Class III	Skim Milk	111,049,027		\$4.43 /cwt	4,919,471.89
	Butterfat		6,886,783	\$2.9057 /lb	20,010,925.36
Class IV	Skim Milk	144,849,227		\$5.54 /cwt	8,024,647.18
	Butterfat		1,478,216	\$2.9057 /lb	4,295,252.23
Classified Value		409,273,540	15,388,263		\$70,371,317.39
Inventory - Class II		43,148	9,114		(\$2,122.64)
Inventory - Class III		1,413,130	64,889		(39,614.61)
Total Inventory		1,456,278	74,003		(\$41,737.25)
Class I Other Source Fluid		320,355	3		\$26,919.20
Location Adjustments					129,372.05
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund					194,695.89
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price					(45,281,511.53)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		409,593,895	15,388,266	\$6.20103377 /cwt	\$25,399,055.75
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.04103377 /cwt	\$168,071.82
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)		NZ)		\$6.16 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$2.9426 /lb	
Uniform	Price (Maricopa County, AZ)	(\$6.16 x .965 +	\$2.9426 x 3.5)	\$16.24 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I					
Skim Percentage		29.00 %			
Butterfat Percentage		16.00 <sup>%</sup>			
Released:	January 11, 2016	William A. Wise, Market Adm	inistrator		